

Celebrate Giving Tuesday with the Cleveland Marathon

This #GivingTuesday, let's make a difference together. Every act of kindness counts!

Give Back to Loved Ones: Share the joy of health and achievement by gifting race registration for the Cleveland Marathon, happening May 17-18, 2025. Support someone's journey toward their dreams!

- **Support Our Charity Partners**: Choose from our amazing **Charity Partners** and help them continue their vital work in the community. Every step you take can make a difference.
- ♂ **Be Part of Something Bigger**: The Cleveland Marathon is more than a race—it's a celebration of community, resilience, and giving back. Join thousands in running for a cause and for Cleveland! Run, Cheer, or Volunteer!

Together, let's turn generosity into action.

Give the Gift of a Finish Line Moment!



This holiday season, inspire your loved ones with the gift of health, adventure, and achievement—registration for the Cleveland Marathon on May 17-18, 2025! Whether they choose the full marathon, half marathon, 10K, 5K, or Challenge Series, it's a gift they'll never forget.

Purchase Now!

Welcome New Charity Partners

We're excited to welcome **National Scleroderma Foundation**, **Journey Center For Safety And Healing**, and **West Side Market** as new charity partners for the Cleveland Marathon! You can support these incredible causes by **donating directly** or selecting one to start a fundraiser when you register for the 2025 race.

Run with purpose and make a difference this May 17-18!

Check out all of our Charity Partners!

National Scleroderma Foundation



Our chapter is dedicated to our mission which is advance medical research, promote disease awareness, and provide support and education to people with scleroderma, their families and support networks. We strive to empower individuals affected by scleroderma, improve their quality of life, and ultimately find a cure for the disease. By connecting individuals to a supportive community and providing them with valuable knowledge, our chapter helps them navigate the challenges of living with scleroderma.

To learn more about the National Scleroderma Foundation visit the <u>website</u>.





Journey Center for Safety and Healing





Call or Text: 216.391.4357 (HELP)
Chat: Journeyneo.org



SUPPORTING THOSE IMPACTED BY DOMESTIC VIOLENCE AND CHILD ABUSE

Journey Center for Safety and Healing is the oldest, largest, and most comprehensive domestic violence organization in Cuyahoga County and is unique in combining domestic violence and child abuse in its mission. Journey provides services that foster safety and healing for those affected by child abuse and domestic violence; and prevents abuse through education, advocacy, and systemic change. In FY24, more than 22,000 individuals were impacted through our many services and programs.

For more information visit the website.

West Side Market



The **West Side Market** is a 112-year-old architectural gem, one of Cleveland's greatest assets, and one of Ohio's iconic landmarks. The Market is an essential resource for the community, making affordable and fresh food accessible through programs like SNAP/EBT and Produce Perks to provide thousands of dollars of free produce. With community support, West Side Market will become the nation's premier public market by meeting the evolving needs of merchants, customers, and the community through robust programmatic efforts, reimagined spaces, and significant infrastructure updates.

For more information visit the website.





REGISTER NOW!



<u>UH Drusinsky Sports Medicine Institute</u> is proud to be the official medical provider of the Cleveland Marathon. For nearly ten years, the team of experts at University Hospitals has worked strategically to develop safety protocols and provide on-site medical care throughout the race. For more information or to make an appointment with a UH Drusinsky Sports Medicine Institute specialist, visit the UH website

QUESTIONS?

What topics are you interested in hearing about?

We'd love to know!

email: info@clevelandmarathon.com



